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December Dates for the Diary 
Dear Families  

 

 

Please find below a breakdown of the events taking place in school during the runup to Christmas. 

 

 

Monday 18th November - Bring a stick to school day  

 

Tuesday 26th November - Morning Nursery Closed - Induction Day for new starters 

 

Thursday 28th November - Afternoon Nursery closed for Stay and Play 

            

Friday 6th December – Christmas Story Day (Come to school in Pyjamas) 

 

Tuesday 10th December – Year 2 Christmas Concert 10am & 2pm 

 

Wednesday 11th December – Foundation Stage Nativity 9.30am & 2pm 

 

Thursday 12th December – Christmas Dinner  

 

Tuesday 17th December- Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Party  

 

Tuesday 17th December- Year 1 singing at New Hope Elderly Day Centre 

 

Wednesday 18th December- Year 2 singing at New Hope Elderly Day Centre 

 

Wednesday 18th December – Year 1 Christmas Concert 10am & 2pm 

 

Wednesday 18th December – Foundation Stage Christmas Party  

 

Thursday 19th December – Singing at Methodist church  

 

Friday 20th December – Christmas Jumper Day (School Closes for Christmas at 2.30pm) 

 

 

Early Closure 

School will close on Friday 20th December 2024 at the earlier time of 2.30pm. Please make sure that 

arrangements are in place for your child to be collected at this earlier time. 
 

School will re-open to children on Monday 6th January 2025.    

 

The staff and I would like to take this opportunity to wish you a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 

 

 


